

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions/Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
The Cambridge Building
3 Queen Street/3, rue Queen
Charlottetown
Prince Edward Island
C1A 4A2

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada
The Cambridge Building
3 Queen Street/3 rue, Queen
PO Box 1268/CP 1268
Charlottetown
Prince Ed
C1A 4A2

Title - Sujet Standing Offer - Geotechnical Inv.	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation ED001-151222/A	Date 2014-10-27
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client ED001-151222	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
File No. - N° de dossier PWC-4-37091 (008)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWC-008-3486	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale 2014-10-21	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2014-11-06	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Reay, D (PWC)	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwc008
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 566-7518 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (902) 566-7514
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Le présent addenda vise à présenter les réponses suivantes aux questions posées par les soumissionnaires.

Les changements suivants aux documents d'appel d'offres entrent en vigueur immédiatement. Cet addenda fera partie des documents contractuels.

QUESTION #1

Unit Price Table (Page 15 of 20) states "Other drilling methods, sampling and reporting" is a "Lump Sum Set Amount" of \$25,000. Please provide clarification on the type of drilling methods. Is it intended to cover DCPTs, shelby tube sampling and shear vane measurements? Please provide clarification on how the \$25,000 is allocated.

ANSWER #1

Other drilling methods includes equipment required to perform floating plant drilling operations. The requirement to perform this work will be negotiated depending on the location of the drill site. The requirement to perform plant drilling is rare as most of the work sites are land based.

QUESTION #2

Section 2.6 - Factual Reporting, Subsection H on Page 3 of the Terms of Reference states: "Information shall be provided to the Department in both a digital and paper format. All textural data shall be provided in Lotus Word Pro Release 9.5 for windows and all drawings shall be provided in Auto-Cad release 14 or 2000. All digital information to be provided on a 3.5 inch high density diskette." Both programs and the diskette format predate 2001. Can the required files be provided on a DVD in a 2010 version of Microsoft Word and 2011 version of AutoCAD?

ANSWER #2

Yes.

QUESTION #3

In ANNEX 1 - Basis of Payment Unit Price Table, page 15 of 20. Would the sites be investigated in the order they appear within the table? Prince County first, Queens County second and Kings County third?

ANSWER #3

The locations are not in any order and the work could be in any of the listed counties.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

ED001-151222/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

ED001-151222

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

001

File No. - N° du dossier

PWC-4-37091

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pwc008

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

QUESTION #4

With respect to this Standing Offer, will there be more than one call-up per County during the contract period?

ANSWER #4

The call-up for work is dependant on client requirements and PWGSC cannot determine where or when the work will be performed.